Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of conveyance previously recorded on Reel 004144 Frame 0848. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the nature of conveyance as a Certificate of Conversion and Name Change.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TFOSISO, LLC		108/10/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OSISOFT, LLC
Street Address:	777 DAVIS STREET, SUITE 250
City:	SAN LEANDRO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94577
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78088456	ЕСНО
Registration Number:	2905462	OSISOFT
Registration Number:	3286125	OSISOFT
Registration Number:	3213080	
Registration Number:	2682594	
Serial Number:	77603429	OSISOFT VIRTUAL CAMPUS
Registration Number:	3237280	PI ACTIVEVIEW
Serial Number:	77519426	PI ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	3391941	PI DATALINK
Registration Number:	1999723	PI-PROCESSBOOK
Registration Number:	3112278	PISYSTEM
Registration Number:	2724730	PROCESSPOINT
		TDADEMARK

REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0663

TRADEMARK

99788087

ICH \$340.00

900174637

2074124 SIGMAFINE Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (650)938-5200 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 650-988-8500 Email: trademarks@fenwick.com Correspondent Name: Hoang-chi Truong, Esq. Address Line 1: 801 California Street Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041 16239-00070 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hoang-chi Truong, Esq. Signature: /hoangchitruong/ Date: 10/21/2010 Total Attachments: 13 source=Notice of Recordation re Name change to OSIsoft LLC#page1.tif source=Notice of Recordation re Name change to OSIsoft LLC#page2.tif source=Notice of Recordation re Name change to OSIsoft LLC#page3.tif source=Notice of Recordation re Name change to OSIsoft LLC#page4.tif source=Notice of Recordation re Name change to OSIsoft LLC#page5.tif source=Notice of Recordation re Name change to OSIsoft LLC#page6.tif source=tfosISO, LLC to OSIsoft, LLC#page1.tif source=tfosISO, LLC to OSIsoft, LLC#page2.tif

source=tfosISO, LLC to OSIsoft, LLC#page3.tif source=tfosISO, LLC to OSIsoft, LLC#page4.tif source=tfosISO, LLC to OSIsoft, LLC#page5.tif source=tfosISO, LLC to OSIsoft, LLC#page6.tif source=tfosISO, LLC to OSIsoft, LLC#page7.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To:

Name:

HOANG-CHI TRUONG, ESQ.

Company:

801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Fax Number:

16509385200

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description
1	Cover Page
2	581.TXT
5	Document 1, Batch 1933591

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Wednesday, February 10, 2010 7:49:28 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 06



United States Patent and Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



900154073A

FEBRUARY 10, 2010

PTAS

HOANG-CHI TRUONG, ESQ. 801 CALIFORNIA STREET SILICON VALLEY CENTER MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94041

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/05/2010

REEL/FRAME: 004144/0848

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: CHANGE OF NAME

DOCKET NUMBER: 16239-00070-1354

ASSIGNOR:

TFOSISO, LLC

DOC DATE: 08/10/2009 CITIZENSHIP: CALIFORNIA ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY

ASSIGNEE:

OSISOFT, LLC 777 DAVIS STREET, SUITE 250 SAN LEANDRO, CALIFORNIA 94577 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78088456

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 10/15/2001

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: ECHO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TRADEMARK P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0666

004144/0848 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 77603429 FILING DATE: 10/29/2008

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: OSISOFT VIRTUAL CAMPUS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 77519426 FILING DATE: 07/10/2008

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: PI ANALYTICS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76264753 FILING DATE: 05/29/2001

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2905462 ISSUE DATE: 11/30/2004

MARK: OSISOFT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78870469 FILING DATE: 04/26/2006

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3286125 ISSUE DATE: 08/28/2007

MARK: OSISOFT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78870483 FILING DATE: 04/26/2006

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3213080 ISSUE DATE: 02/27/2007

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76264752 FILING DATE: 05/29/2001

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2682594 ISSUE DATE: 02/04/2003

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78921070 FILING DATE: 06/30/2006

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3237280 ISSUE DATE: 05/01/2007

MARK: PI ACTIVEVIEW

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78921095 FILING DATE: 06/30/2006

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3391941 ISSUE DATE: 03/04/2008

MARK: PI DATALINK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74729079 FILING DATE: 09/14/1995

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1999723 ISSUE DATE: 09/10/1996

MARK: PI-PROCESSBOOK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

004144/0848 PAGE 3

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76320500 FILING DATE: 10/01/2001 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3112278 ISSUE DATE: 07/04/2006

MARK: PISYSTEM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75899823 FILING DATE: 01/21/2000 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2724730 ISSUE DATE: 06/10/2003

MARK: PROCESSPOINT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74440900 FILING DATE: 09/27/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2074124 ISSUE DATE: 06/24/1997

MARK: SIGMAFINE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 02/05/2010 900154073

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
tfosISO,LLC		108/10/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OSIsoft, LLC
Street Address:	777 Davis Street, Suite 250
City:	San Leandro
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94577
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78088456	ЕСНО
Registration Number:	2905462	OSISOFT
Registration Number:	3286125	OSISOFT
Registration Number:	3213080	
Registration Number:	2682594	
Serial Number:	77603429	OSISOFT VIRTUAL CAMPUS
Registration Number:	3237280	PI ACTIVEVIEW
Serial Number:	77519426	PI ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	3391941	PI DATALINK
Registration Number:	1999723	PI-PROCESSBOOK
Registration Number:	3112278	PISYSTEM
Registration Number:	2724730	PROCESSPOINT
Registration Number:	2074124	SIGMAFINE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0669

7808845

CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (650)938-5200 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (650) 988-8500 trademarks@fenwick.com Email: Correspondent Name: Hoang-chi.Truong, Esq. Address Line 1: 801 California Street Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16239-00070-1354 Hoang-chi Truong, Esq. NAME OF SUBMITTER: /hoangchitruong/ Signature:

02/05/2010

Date:

Total Attachments: 0

State of CaliforniaSecretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

AUG 1 1 2009

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State



· (2)

State of California Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.

Δ File #

ENDORSED - FILED In the office of the Secretary of State of California

AUG 1 0 2009

This Space For Filing Use Only

			1 999			
CONVERTED ENTITY INFORMATION		<u></u>			<i>-</i>	
1 NAME OF CONVERTED ENTITY					ji	
OSIsoft, LLC					**************************************	1
2 FORM OF ENTITY		3. JURISD	ICTION			
Limited Liability Company		Delaw	are		: **	
4. MAILING ADDRESS OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE	OFFICE	CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	
777 Davis Street, Suite 250		San Leandr	· ·	CA	94577	ļ
5. STREET ADDRESS OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE	OFFICE	CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	
		•				
6. STREET ADDRESS OF THE CALIFORNIA OFFICE, IF ANY		CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	
				CA	,	
7 MAILING ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SERV	ICE OF PROCESS	CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	
3500 S. DUPONT HIGHWAY		DOVER		DE	19901	*3 <u>.</u>
CONVERTING ENTITY INFORMATION	.,					
8. NAME OF CONVERTING ENTITY			***************************************			
tfosISO, LLC						1
9. FORM OF ENTITY	10. JURISDICTION		11. CA SECRETARY	OF STATE EL	I E NUMBER 1	IE ANIV
Limited Liability Company	California	•	1	00922210	,:4	FANT
12 THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE PLAN OF		POVED BY A VOTE				l
CLASS THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE	VOTE REQUIRED. IF A VOT	TE WAS REQUIRED.	PROVIDE THE FOLLOW	ING FOR EACH	H CLASS:	EACH
STATE THE CLASS AND NUMBER OF OUTST	ANDING INTERESTS ENTIT	LED TO VOTE AN	THE PERCENTAGE	OTE REQUIRE	ED OF EACH,CL	LASS
1 membership unit				51%	- 1	
					ľ.	
					Ä	1
	A STATE OF THE STA		<u> </u>	•		1
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION						
 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH (PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. 	ON THE ATTACHED PAGE	S, IF ANY, IS INCOR	RPORATED HEREIN B	Y THIS REFER	ENCE AND MA	ADE A
14. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY U	NDER THE LAWS OF THE S	TATE OF CALIFORN	IIA THAT THE EOREGO	NG IS TONE A	ND CORRECT	OF MY
OWN KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE I AM THE PE	RSON WHO EXECUTED TH	IIS INSTRUMENT, W	HICH EXECUTION IS MY	ACT AND DE	ED.	OF MIT
08/06/09			•			
DATE						ŀ
00 + .0-11	0	Estudi and Ma	llo Holdings (nager	Corp S	Sole Memb	er
Halliet Some	CE OF	By: J.	Patrick Kenne	edy - Pre	sident a	nd CEC
BIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	100	TYPE OR P	RINT NAME AND TITLE	OF AUTHORI	IZED PERSON	
		a			**	
	MILE		4		•	
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	14	TYPE OR P	RINT NAME AND TITLE	OF AUTHORI	IZED PERSON	
CONV-1A (REV 01/2008)	- VARY O	-	·	PPROVED BY S	ECRETARY OF	STATE

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "OSISOFT, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW,

AS OF THE ELEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2009.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "OSISOFT, LLC"
WAS FORMED ON THE TENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2009.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

4718889 8300

090769374

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 7468475

DATE: 08-11-09

200922410254



PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CALIFORNIA

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "TFOSISO, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"TFOSISO, LLC" TO "OSISOFT, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2009, AT 4:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

4718889 8100V

090767257

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 7468410

DATE: 08-11-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:31 PM 08/10/2009 FILED 04:24 PM 08/10/2009 SRV 090767257 - 4718889 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

First:

The jurisdiction where the Foreign Limited Liability Company first

formed is California.

Second:

The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion.

is California.

Third:

The date the Foreign Limited Liability Company was first formed is

August _6, 2009.

Fourth:

The name of the Foreign Limited Liability Company immediately prior to

filing this Certificate of Conversion is tfosiso, LLC.

Fifth:

The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Limited

Liability Company Act is OSIsoft, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Conversion this ethday of August, 2009.

J. Patrick Kennedy, PhD

Authorized Person

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "OSISOFT, LLC" FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2009, AT 4:24

O'CLOCK P.M.

4718889 8100V

090767257

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 7468410

DATE: 08-11-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:31 PM 08/10/2009 FILED 04:24 PM 08/10/2009 SRV 090767257 - 4718889 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

First:

The name of the limited liability company is OSIsoft, LLC.

Second:

The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 3500 South Dupont Highway in the City of Dover, 19901.

The name of its registered agent at that address is Incorporating Services,

Ltd.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Formation this 6thday of August, 2009.

Authorized Ferson

TRADEMARK REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0677

RECORDED: 10/21/2010